
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037281-2025 

Tender

Mold Road Active Travel Improvement Scheme

Wrexham County Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037281
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0558b8 (view related notices)
Published 4 July 2025, 8:59am

Scope 

Reference

Proc-24-163

Description

Mold Road Active Travel Improvement Scheme (Proc-24-163) - applications via etender
wales

Total value (estimated)

£5,000,000 excluding VAT

£6,000,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037281-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037281-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0558b8


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2027

2 years

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Participation 

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

Detailed within tender documentation

Technical ability conditions of participation

Detailed within tender documentation



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

30 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

6 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Tender MUST be submitted via etender wales: https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/

itt_116582 ; project_57740

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

Welsh

English

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 5

Award decision date (estimated)

8 September 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality / Technical Quality 60.00%
Bill Of Quantities Price 40.00%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

Tender has previously been published under PCR 2015 regs. No appropriate responses
received so documentation reviewed for re-publication. 



Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Wrexham County Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJHN-6516-JQNZ

Commissioning Procurement and Contract Management Unit

Wrexham

LL11 1AR

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@wrexham.gov.uk

Region: UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@wrexham.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	Wrexham County Borough Council


		2026-02-24T06:21:21+0000
	TCPDF




